GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4241
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR AYURVEDIC SCHEMES
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Department of Ayurved has not been implementing its scheme for want of funds on one hand and about Rs. 35 lakhs have been lapsed out of the funds allocated to it, on the other hand;

(b) if so, whether the Government have conducted any inquiry in this matter;
(c) if so, the findings of the inquiry thereof; and

(d) if not, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a) Budget allocation for the year 1999-2000 could not be fully utilised as some schemes proposed for the year could not be approved.

(b) It has not been considered necessary.
(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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